REV 1.5 10/7/03
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 10
Terminal Voltages ±5V, 32 Taps
X9313
Digitally Controlled Potentiometer (XDCP
™

REV 1.5 10/7/03 www.xicor.com
©Xicor, Inc. 2003 Patents Pending
ORDERING INFORMATION
Physical Characteristics
Marking Includes
Manufacturer’s Trademark
Resistance Value or Code
Date Code
VCC Limits
Blank = 4.5V to 5.5V
3 = 3V to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
Package
M = 8-Lead MSOP
P = 8-Lead Plastic DIP
S = 8-Lead SOIC
End to End Resistance
Z = 1KΩ
W = 10KΩ
U = 50KΩ
X9313X X X X